
I.D.:	43913096

DETECTOR	OPTIC

Data
publicarii

12.03.20 Coduri	CPV 38621000-4

Pretul
estimativ:

119,92	RON	-	119,92	RON 	 	

Descriere: Conditii	refuzate:	Caracteristici	distinctive:	lungime	de	unda:	650	nm,	conector	universal,
potrivit	pentru	fibrele	multimode	si	singlemode,	doua	moduri	de	operare:	CW	/	PULSE
Testerul	de	fibra	optica	VFL	este	o	sursa	de	lumina	laser	ro?ie	vizibila,	de	650	de	nm
destinata	diagnosticarii	vizuale	rapide	a	problemelor	din	cablurile	de	fibra	optica.	Mufa
universala	permite	conectarea	cu	toate	mufele	de	fibra	optica	de	2.5	mm	(SC/FC/ST).	Acest
visual	fault	locator	este	proiectat	pentru	testarea	cablurilor	de	fibra	optica	singlemode	si
multimode	si	detectarea	problemelor	in	acestea.	Puterea	de	emisie	a	aparatului	este
suficienta	pentru	testarea	unei	sectiuni	de	fibre	de	pâna	la	5	km	lungime	Semnalul	de	iesire
poate	fi	generat	în	doua	moduri:	continuu	sau	impuls.	Pentru	a	obtine	efectul	vizual	dorit,
tester-ul	este	echipat	cu	un	învelis	ce	împiedica	patrunderea	prafului	în	zona	conectorului.
Protectia	ochilor	tehnicianului	este	asigurata	de	capacul	exterior.


